

Biosketch Sumru Bilge-Johnson, MD AADPRT Position: Wellbeing and Burnout Committee Chair

Dr. Sumru Bilge-Johnson Graduate of University of Istanbul Medical School, Doctor of Medicine in 1993. Completed Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Residency, Istanbul Medical School in 1998 and worked as a child psychiatrist in Istanbul until I moved to US in 2001 after marrying my husband. Completed 3 yrs. of psychiatry residency Northeastern Ohio Universities College of Medicine in 2006 and completed Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Fellowship at Akron Children's Hospital in 2008.Dr. Anderson serves on the board of several community organizations and the board of the Saginaw County Medical Society. She has been an active member of AADPRT's Organizational Equity Committee since 2022.

Faculty at Akron Children's hospital since 2008. I became the Program Director of Child Psychiatry Fellowship since 2011. I became the Educational Director of Child Psychiatry and Behavioral Health Department at Akron Children's Hospital in 2024.

Awarded as a Distinguished Fellow of AACAP and a Fellow of APA. Awarded as the Outstanding faculty of the year at Akron Children's Hospital, at NEOMED and a child psychiatry mentor of the year in AACAP multiple times.

Have been the Chair of the GMEC Wellbeing Sub-Committee and the Medical Staff Wellbeing Committee at Akron Children's Hospital. I have been a Member of AADPRT Burnout Task Force/ AADPRT Wellbeing and Burnout Committee, since 2019. Member of (AACAP) Alliance for Learning and Innovation (AALI), under Education Committee, 2015.